Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Local Authorities (Conduct of Referendums)(England) Regulations 2012. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

^{F1}SCHEDULE 5

The Local Government Act Referendums (Combination of Polls) Rules

Textual Amendments

```
F1 Sch. 5 Pt. 8 Forms substituted (16.1.2023) by The Voter Identification Regulations 2022 (S.I. 2022/1382), regs. 1(3), 50(17) (with reg. 1(6)(7))
```

PART 3

General Provisions

The corresponding number list

8.—(1) Subject to paragraph (2), the relevant returning or counting officer must prepare a list containing the numbers and other unique identifying marks of all of the ballot papers to be issued by that person in pursuance of rule 13(1) or provided by him or her in pursuance of rule 17(1).

(2) Where proceedings on the issue and receipt of postal ballot papers in the referendum are not taken together with such proceedings at one or more relevant elections and referendums, the counting officer must prepare the list mentioned in paragraph (1) in respect of all of the ballot papers to be issued by him or her in pursuance of rule 13(1).

(3) The list must be in the form M1 in the Appendix or a form to like effect.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Local Authorities (Conduct of Referendums)(England) Regulations 2012. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 3 rule 21(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(2)(a)
- Sch. 3 rule 36(3)(e) and word inserted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(2)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 3 rule 24 modified (temp.) by S.I. 2023/1147 Sch. 2 para. 11(2)(3)
- Sch. 3 rule 36(3)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(2)(b)(i)
- Sch. 3 rule 24(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(3)(a)
- Sch. 3 rule 24 table words omitted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(3)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 3 rule 24 table words substituted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(3)(b)(i)
- Sch. 3 rule 24(2) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(3)(c)
- Sch. 5 rule 23(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(4)(b)
- Sch. 5 rule 38(5)(e) and word inserted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(4)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 5 rule 26 modified (temp.) by S.I. 2023/1147 Sch. 2 para. 11(2)(3)
- Sch. 5 rule 38(5)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(4)(c)(i)
- Sch. 5 rule 26(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(7)(a)
- Sch. 5 rule 26 table words omitted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(7)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 5 rule 26 table words substituted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(7)(b)(i)
- Sch. 5 rule 26(2) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(7)(c)
- Sch. 5 rule 17(10) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(4)(a)